507634922 12/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7681818

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
HUIZHU LIU			12/07/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SHENZH	SHENZHEN JIAWO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	801 1A H	801 1A HAIXUAN SQUARE JINLONG ROAD 89TH, LONGGANG DISTRICT		
City:	SHENZH	SHENZHEN		
State/Country:	CHINA			
	I			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		9862220	1	
CORRESPONDENCE	I	5002220		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is un		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to t			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	DATA be sent to t if provided; 57	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to tail if provided; 57 pa e: IP	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 713062230 atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to t if provided; 57 pa e: IP 40	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 713062230 atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY 000 LEGATO ROAD		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to t if provided; 57 pa e: IP 40 SI	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 713062230 atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY 000 LEGATO ROAD UITE 1100		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to t if provided; 57 pa e: IP 40 SI	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 713062230 atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY 000 LEGATO ROAD		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t if provided; 57 pa 57 p 57 p	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 713062230 atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY 000 LEGATO ROAD UITE 1100		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to t if provided; 57 pa 57 p 57 p	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 713062230 atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY 000 LEGATO ROAD UITE 1100 AIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t if provided; 57 pa 57 p 57 p	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set</i> 713062230 atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY 000 LEGATO ROAD UITE 1100 AIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 0113-0760US		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA be sent to t if provided; 57 pa 57 p 57 p	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 713062230 atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY 000 LEGATO ROAD UITE 1100 AIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 0113-0760US CHIH KUEI HU		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to t if provided; 57 pa 57 p 57 p	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 713062230 atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY 000 LEGATO ROAD UITE 1100 AIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 0113-0760US CHIH KUEI HU /Chih Kuei Hu/		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to t if provided; 57 pa 57 p 57 p	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 713062230 atent@ippivot.com PPIVOT PATENT AGENCY 000 LEGATO ROAD UITE 1100 AIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 0113-0760US CHIH KUEI HU /Chih Kuei Hu/		

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility or Design Patent Application

DECLARATION

Title of Invention	Laser Sight	
× . 8 * 8 * .		
As the below	named inventor, I	hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:		⊠The attached application, or
		United States application
		filed on
The above-ic	lentified application	was made or authorized to be made by me.
l believe that the applicati		ventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR). The undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to <u>SHENZHEN JIAWO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.</u>, an institute in the People's Republic of China having place at <u>801 1A HAIXUAN SQUARE JINLONG ROAD 89th</u>, <u>LONGGANG DISTRICT, SHENZHEN, China</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above- referenced application.
- 2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3. Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

PATENT REEL: 062012 FRAME: 0804 ~?? ,

- 4. Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- Authorize and request our representatives to insert the application number and any other identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this assignment.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Legal name of inventor: Huizhu LIU

Inventor's signature: Hui zhu (11) Date: 2022. [1.0]

2

 ${\mathbb C}^{n}$